

115TH CONGRESS
2D SESSION

H. R. 5293

To make technical amendments to update statutory references to certain provisions that were formerly classified to title 50, Appendix, United States Code.

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MARCH 15, 2018

Mr. TED LIEU of California (for himself and Mr. GOODLATTE) introduced the following bill; which was referred to the Committee on the Judiciary

A BILL

To make technical amendments to update statutory references to certain provisions that were formerly classified to title 50, Appendix, United States Code.

1 *Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the United*
2 *States of America in Congress assembled,*

3 **SECTION 1. TITLE 1, UNITED STATES CODE.**

4 Section 112b(e)(2)(B)(ii) of title 1, United States Code, is amended by
5 striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2405(j)(1)(A))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C.
6 4605(j)(1)(A))”.

7 **SEC. 2. TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE.**

8 (1) Section 3328(a)(1) of title 5, United States Code, is amended by
9 striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 453)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3802)”.

10 (2) Section 5520a(k)(2)(A) of title 5, United States Code, is amended by
11 striking “(50 App. U.S.C. 501 et seq.)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3901
12 et seq.)”.

1 (3) Section 5541(2)(e)(ix) of title 5, United States Code, is amended by
 2 striking “section 1291(a) of title 50, appendix,” and inserting “section 1(a)
 3 of the Act of March 24, 1943, chapter 26 (50 U.S.C. 4701(a))”.

4 **SEC. 3. TITLE 6, UNITED STATES CODE.**

5 Section 214(h) of the Critical Infrastructure Information Act of 2002 (6
 6 U.S.C. 133(h)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2158)” and insert-
 7 ing “(50 U.S.C. 4558)”.

8 **SEC. 4. TITLE 7, UNITED STATES CODE.**

9 (1) Section 302(e)(2) of the Bill Emerson Humanitarian Trust Act (7
 10 U.S.C. 1736f–1(e)(2)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2406)” and
 11 inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4606)”.

12 (2) Section 1133(a)(3) of the Food Security Act of 1985 (7 U.S.C.
 13 1736y(3)) is amended by striking “Export Administration Act” and insert-
 14 ing “Export Administration Act of 1979 (50 U.S.C. 4601 et seq.)”.

15 (3) Section 208(a) of the Agricultural Trade Suspension Adjustment Act
 16 of 1980 (7 U.S.C. 4001(a)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et
 17 seq.)” after “Export Administration Act of 1979”.

18 (4) Section 411(a)(1) of the Agricultural Trade Act of 1978 (7 U.S.C.
 19 5671(a)(1)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2401 et seq.)” and
 20 inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et seq.)”.

21 **SEC. 5. TITLE 8, UNITED STATES CODE.**

22 (1) Section 101(a)(19) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (8 U.S.C.
 23 1101(a)(19)) is amended by striking “section 4(a) of the Selective Service
 24 Act of 1948, as amended (62 Stat. 605; 65 Stat. 76)” and inserting “sec-
 25 tion 4(a) of the Military Selective Service Act (50 U.S.C. 3803(a))”.

26 (2) Section 214(c)(4)(F)(iii)(I) of the Immigration and Nationality Act
 27 (8 U.S.C. 1184(c)(4)(F)(iii)(I)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
 28 2405(j)(1)(A))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j)(1)(A))”.

29 (3) Section 237(a)(2)(D)(iii) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (8
 30 U.S.C. 1227(a)(2)(D)(iii)) is amended by—

31 (A) striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 451 et seq.)” and inserting “(50
 32 U.S.C. 3801 et seq.)”; and

33 (B) striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 1 et seq.)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C.
 34 4301 et seq.)”.

35 (4) Section 245A(a)(4)(D) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (8
 36 U.S.C. 1255a(a)(4)(D)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3801 et seq.)”
 37 after “Military Selective Service Act”.

38 (5) Section 306(b)(2)(A) of the Enhanced Border Security and Visa
 39 Entry Reform Act of 2002 (8 U.S.C. 1735(b)(2)(A)) is amended by insert-
 40 ing “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j)(1)(A))” after “Section 6(j)(1)(A) of the Export
 41 Administration Act of 1979”.

SEC. 6. TITLE 10, UNITED STATES CODE.

(1) Section 115(i)(11) of title 10, United States Code, is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 460(b)(2))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3809(b)(2))”.

(2) Section 403(b)(3) of the Department of Defense Authorization Act, 1987 (Public Law 99–661, 10 U.S.C. 521 note) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 460(b)(2))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3809(b)(2))”.

(3) Section 636(1) of the Defense Officer Personnel Management Act (Public Law 96–513, 10 U.S.C. 611 note) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 460(b)(2))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3809(b)(2))”.

(4) Section 651(a) of title 10, United States Code, is amended by inserting “shall serve” after “(50 U.S.C. 3806(d)(1))”.

(5) Section 652(a)(3)(B) of title 10, United States Code, is amended by striking “(50 App. U.S.C. 451 et seq.)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3801 et seq.)”.

(6) Section 2218(i) of title 10, United States Code, is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 1744)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4405)”.

(7) Section 890(a) of the Acquisition Improvement and Accountability Act of 2007 (Public Law 110-181, division A, title VIII, 10 U.S.C. 2302 note) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et seq.)” after “Export Administration Act of 1979”.

(8) Section 1043(d) of the National Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal Year 2010 (Public Law 111-84, 10 U.S.C. 2353 note) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et seq.)” after “Export Administration Act of 1979”.

(9) Section 2905(b)(2)(A)(ii) of the Defense Base Closure and Realignment Act of 1990 (Public Law 101–510, division B, title XXIX, part A, 10 U.S.C. 2687 note) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 1622(g))” and inserting “(40 U.S.C. 545 note)”.

(10) Section 204(b)(2)(A)(ii) of the Defense Authorization Amendments and Base Closure and Realignment Act (Public Law 100–526, 10 U.S.C. 2687 note) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 1622(g))” and inserting “(40 U.S.C. 545 note)”.

SEC. 7. TITLE 12, UNITED STATES CODE.

(1) Section 106(e)(5)(A)(ii)(IV) of the Housing and Urban Development Act of 1968 (12 U.S.C. 1701x(c)(5)(A)(ii)(IV)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 501 et seq.)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3901 et seq.)”.

(2) Section 1109(b)(1) of the Right to Financial Privacy Act of 1978 (12 U.S.C. 3409(b)(1)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 5(b))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4305(b))”.

1 (3) Section 1113(g) of the Right to Financial Privacy Act of 1978 (12
2 U.S.C. 3413(g)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 5(b))” and insert-
3 ing “(50 U.S.C. 4305(b))”.

4 (4) Section 407A of the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation Improve-
5 ment Act of 1991 (12 U.S.C. 4407) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C.
6 App. 1 et seq.)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4301 et seq.)”.

7 **SEC. 8. TITLE 15, UNITED STATES CODE.**

8 (1) Section 6(j)(7) of the Federal Trade Commission Act (15 U.S.C.
9 46(j)(7)) is amended by—

10 (A) striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2405(j))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C.
11 4605(j))”; and

12 (B) striking “(50 U.S.C. 2405(j)(4))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C.
13 4605(j)(4))”.

14 (2) Section 21(b)(6)(D) of the Federal Trade Commission Act (15 U.S.C.
15 57b–2(b)(6)(D)) is amended by—

16 (A) striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2405(j))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C.
17 4605(j))”; and

18 (B) striking “(50 U.S.C. 2405(j)(4))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C.
19 4605(j)(4))”.

20 (3) Section 29(f)(1)(C) of the Consumer Product Safety Act (15 U.S.C.
21 2078(f)(1)(C)) is amended by—

22 (A) striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2405(j))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C.
23 4605(j))”; and

24 (B) striking “(50 U.S.C. 2405(j)(4))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C.
25 4605(j)(4))”.

26 (4) Section 275 of the National Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal
27 Years 1988 and 1989 (15 U.S.C. 4605) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C.
28 App. 2401 et seq.)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et seq.)”.

29 **SEC. 9. TITLE 16, UNITED STATES CODE.**

30 (1) Section 491(f) of the Forest Resources Conservation and Shortage
31 Relief Act of 1990 (16 U.S.C. 620e(f)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C.
32 App. 2406(i))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4606(i))”.

33 (2) Section 499 (matter after paragraph (2)) of the Forest Resources
34 Conservation and Shortage Relief Act of 1990 (16 U.S.C. 620j (matter
35 after paragraph (2))) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4606)” after
36 “section 7 of the Export Administration Act of 1979”.

37 **SEC. 10. TITLE 18, UNITED STATES CODE.**

38 (1) Section 175b(d)(2)(G)(i) of title 18, United States Code, is amended
39 by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2405(j))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C.
40 4605(j))”.

1 (2) Section 211 of the Chemical Weapons Convention Implementation Act
2 of 1998 (Public Law 105–277, division I, 18 U.S.C. 229 note) is amended
3 by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2415)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4618)”.

4 (3) Section 2332d(a) of title 18, United States Code, is amended by strik-
5 ing “(50 U.S.C. App. 2405)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605)”.

6 **SEC. 11. TITLE 19, UNITED STATES CODE.**

7 (1) Section 583 of the Tariff Act of 1930 (19 U.S.C. 1583) is amended
8 as follows:

9 (A) Subsection (a)(2)(D) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
10 2401 et seq.)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et seq.)”.

11 (B) Subsection (e)(1)(G) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
12 2401 et seq.)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et seq.)”.

13 (C) Subsection (e)(1)(J) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
14 1 et seq.)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4301 et seq.)”.

15 (2) Section 233 of the Trade Expansion Act of 1962 (19 U.S.C. 1864)
16 is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2404)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C.
17 4604)”.

18 (3) Section 502(b)(2)(F) of the Trade Act of 1974 (19 U.S.C.
19 2462(b)(2)(F)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j)(1)(A))” after
20 “section 6(j)(1)(A) of the Export Administration Act of 1979”.

21 (4) Section 1102(b)(4) of the Trade Agreements Act of 1979 (19 U.S.C.
22 2581(b)(4)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 1–44)” and inserting
23 “(50 U.S.C. 4301 et seq.)”.

24 (5) Section 133 of the Uruguay Round Agreements Act (19 U.S.C. 3553)
25 is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2407(a))” and inserting “(50
26 U.S.C. 4607(a))”.

27 **SEC. 12. TITLE 20, UNITED STATES CODE.**

28 (1) Section 428(d) (matter before paragraph (1)) of the Higher Edu-
29 cation Act of 1965 (20 U.S.C. 1078(d) (matter before paragraph (1))) is
30 amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 527)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C.
31 3937)”.

32 (2) Section 438(g) of the Higher Education Act of 1965 (20 U.S.C.
33 1087–1(g)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 527)” and inserting
34 “(50 U.S.C. 3937)”.

35 **SEC. 13. TITLE 22, UNITED STATES CODE.**

36 (1) Section 1621(a) of the International Financial Institutions Act, as
37 added by section 327 of the Antiterrorism and Effective Death Penalty Act
38 of 1996 (22 U.S.C. 262p–4q(a)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
39 2405(j))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j))”.

1 (2) Section 1625(e)(2) of the International Financial Institutions Act (22
2 U.S.C. 262p–8(e)(2)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2405(j)(1))”
3 and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j)(1))”.

4 (3) The undesignated paragraph of title XVI of the International Finan-
5 cial Institutions Act, which was added after section 1627 of the Act by sec-
6 tion 1404 of the Supplemental Appropriations Act, 2009 (22 U.S.C. 262p–
7 11) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j))” after “section 6(j) of
8 the Export Administration Act of 1979”.

9 (4) Section 102 of Public Law 96–209 (22 U.S.C. 1622b) is amended
10 by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4101 et seq.)” after “War Claims Act of 1948,
11 as amended”.

12 (5) Section 107 of Public Law 96–209 (22 U.S.C. 1622g) is amended
13 by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4101 et seq.)” after “War Claims Act of 1948,
14 as amended”.

15 (6) Section 615 of the International Claims Settlement Act of 1949 (ch.
16 54, 22 U.S.C. 1623 note) is amended by—

17 (A) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4140, 4141)” after “sections 210 and 211
18 of the War Claims Act of 1948 (Act of July 3, 1948), as amended by
19 Public Law 87–846”;

20 (B) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4101 et seq.)” after “procedures estab-
21 lished by the War Claims Act of 1948”; and

22 (C) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4143)” after “section 213 of the Act”.

23 (7) Section 216 of the International Claims Settlement Act of 1949 (22
24 U.S.C. 1631o) is amended as follows:

25 (A) Subsection (a) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4301 et
26 seq.)” after “any provision of the Trading With the Enemy Act, as
27 amended”.

28 (B) Subsection (b) is amended by—

29 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4301 et seq.)” after “Trading With
30 the Enemy Act, as amended”; and

31 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4330)” after “section 33 of that Act”.

32 (8) Section 304 of the International Claims Settlement Act of 1949 (22
33 U.S.C. 1641c) is amended as follows:

34 (A) Subsection (b) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4132)” after
35 “section 202 of the War Claims Act of 1948, as amended”.

36 (B) Subsection (f) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4110)” after
37 “section 13 of the War Claims Act of 1948, as amended”.

38 (9) Section 605 of the International Claims Settlement Act of 1949 (22
39 U.S.C. 1644e) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4132(a))” after “sec-
40 tion 202(a) of the War Claims Act of 1948, as amended”.

1 (10) Section 2(3) of the Syria Accountability and Lebanese Sovereignty
2 Restoration Act of 2003 (Public Law 108–175, 22 U.S.C. 2151 note) is
3 amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2405(j)(1))” and inserting “(50
4 U.S.C. 4605(j)(1))”.

5 (11) Section 902(a) of the Foreign Relations Authorization Act, Fiscal
6 Years 1990 and 1991 (Public Law 101–246, 22 U.S.C. 2151 note) is
7 amended as follows:

8 (A) Paragraph (4) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(k))”
9 after “section 6(k) of the Export Administration Act of 1979”.

10 (B) Paragraph (6)(A)(i) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601
11 et seq.)” after “Export Administration Act of 1979”.

12 (C) Paragraph (7)(A) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604)”
13 after “section 5 of the Export Administration Act of 1979”.

14 (12) Section 502B(a)(2) of the Foreign Assistance Act of 1961 (22
15 U.S.C. 2304(a)(2)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et seq.)”
16 after “under the Export Administration Act of 1979”.

17 (13) Section 620E(h) of the Foreign Assistance Act of 1961 (22 U.S.C.
18 2375(h)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4612)” after “section 11B
19 of the Export Administration Act of 1979”.

20 (14) Section 620H(a)(1) of the Foreign Assistance Act of 1961 (22
21 U.S.C. 2378(a)(1)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2405(j))” and
22 inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j))”.

23 (15) Section 4 of the Palestinian Anti-Terrorism Act of 2006 (Public Law
24 109–446, 22 U.S.C. 2378b note) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
25 2405(j)(5))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j)(5))”.

26 (16) Section 626(c) of the Foreign Assistance Act of 1961 (22 U.S.C.
27 2386(c)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2160(b))” and inserting
28 “(50 U.S.C. 4560(b))”.

29 (17) Section 1000(a)(5) [title V, sec. 501(f)(2)] of Public Law 106–113
30 (22 U.S.C. 2395a note) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
31 2405(j)(1))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j)(1))”.

32 (18) Section 23 of the Peace Corps Act (22 U.S.C. 2520) is amended
33 by striking “Universal Military Training and Service Act” and inserting
34 “Military Selective Service Act (50 U.S.C. 3801 et seq.)”.

35 (19) Section 401(e) of the Arms Control and Disarmament Act (22
36 U.S.C. 2581(e)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2160)” and in-
37 serting “(50 U.S.C. 4560(b))”.

38 (20) Section 2(e) of Public Law 98–447 (22 U.S.C. 2656 note) is amend-
39 ed by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et seq.)” after “Export Administration
40 Act of 1979”.

1 (21) Section 140 of the Foreign Relations Authorization Act, Fiscal
2 Years 1988 and 1989 (22 U.S.C. 2656f) is amended as follows:

3 (A) Subsection (a)(1)(A)(ii) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
4 4605(j))” after “section 6(j) of the Export Administration Act of
5 1979”.

6 (B) Subsection (a)(2) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j))”
7 after “section 6(j) of the Export Administration Act of 1979”.

8 (C) Subsection (d)(5)(B)(i) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
9 2405(j)(1)(A))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j)(1)(A))”.

10 (22) Section 565 of the Anti-Economic Discrimination Act of 1994 (22
11 U.S.C. 2679e) is amended as follows:

12 (A) Subsection (a)(2)(A) is amended by—

13 (i) striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2407(a))” and inserting “(50
14 U.S.C. 4607(a))”; and

15 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4607(a)(1))” after “section 8(a)(1) of
16 such Act”.

17 (B) Subsection (a)(2)(B) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
18 2415)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4618(2))”.

19 (C) Subsection (a)(3) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
20 2407(a))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4607(a))”.

21 (D) Subsection (c)(1) (paragraph (b)(1) of quoted clause under
22 heading “ARAB LEAGUE BOYCOTT OF ISRAEL”) is amended by
23 striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2407(a))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C.
24 4607(a))”.

25 (E) Subsection (c)(3) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
26 2407(a))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4607(a))”.

27 (23) Section 36(k)(1)(B) of the State Department Basic Authorities Act
28 of 1956 (22 U.S.C. 2708(k)(1)(B)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C.
29 App. 2405(j)(1)(A))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j)(1)(A))”.

30 (24) Section 40(e)(1) of the State Department Basic Authorities Act of
31 1956 (22 U.S.C. 2712(e)(1)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
32 4605(j)(1))” after “section 6(j)(1) of the Export Administration Act of
33 1979”.

34 (25) Section 12(b)(2) of the Department of State Authorities Act of 2006
35 (Public Law 109–472, 22 U.S.C. 2751 note) is amended by inserting “(50
36 U.S.C. 4605(j))” after “section 6(j) of the Export Administration Act of
37 1979”.

38 (26) Section 36(g) of the Arms Export Control Act (22 U.S.C. 2776(g))
39 is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2411(c))” and inserting “(50
40 U.S.C. 4614(e))”.

1 (27) Section 38 of the Arms Export Control Act (22 U.S.C. 2778) is
2 amended as follows:

3 (A) Subsection (e) is amended by—

4 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4610(c), (d), (e), (g))” after “sub-
5 sections (c), (d), (e), and (g) of section 11 of the Export Adminis-
6 tration Act of 1979”;

7 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4614(a), (e))” after “subsections (a)
8 and (c) of section 12 of such Act”; and

9 (iii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et seq.)” after “under such
10 Act”.

11 (B) Subsection (g)(1)(A)(ii) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C.
12 App. 2410)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4610)”.

13 (C) Subsection (g)(1)(A)(iv) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C.
14 App. 16)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4315)”.

15 (D) Subsection (g)(1)(A)(v) is amended by striking “50 U.S.C. App.
16 1705” and inserting “50 U.S.C. 1705”.

17 (28) Section 1267(2)(A) of the National Defense Authorization Act for
18 Fiscal Year 2013 (Public Law 112–239, 22 U.S.C. 2778 note) is amended
19 by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2405)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j))”.

20 (29) Section 1402(f)(1) of the National Defense Authorization Act for
21 Fiscal Year 2000 (Public Law 106–65, 22 U.S.C. 2778 note) is amended
22 by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j))” after “section 6(j) of the Export Admin-
23 istration Act of 1979”.

24 (30) Section 110 of the International Security and Development Coopera-
25 tion Act of 1980 (22 U.S.C. 2778a) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
26 4601 et seq.)” after “Export Administration Act of 1979”.

27 (31) Section 39A(c) of the Arms Export Control Act (22 U.S.C.
28 2779a(e)) is amended by—

29 (A) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4610(c), (d), (e), (f))” after “subsections
30 (c), (d), (e), and (f) of section 11 of the Export Administration Act
31 of 1979”;

32 (B) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4614(a))” after “section 12(a) of such
33 Act”; and

34 (C) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et seq.)” after “under that Act”.

35 (32) Section 40(k) of the Arms Export Control Act (22 U.S.C. 2780(k))
36 is amended by—

37 (A) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4610(c), (e), (g), 4614(a))” after “sections
38 11(c), 11(e), 11(g), and 12(a) of the Export Administration Act of
39 1979”; and

40 (B) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et seq.)” after “under that Act”.

1 (33) Section 71(a) of the Arms Export Control Act (22 U.S.C. 2797(a))
2 is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(l))” after “section 6(l) of the Ex-
3 port Administration Act of 1979”.

4 (34) Section 72 of the Arms Export Control Act (22 U.S.C. 2797a) is
5 amended as follows:

6 (A) Subsection (a)(1)(A) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
7 2405, 2405)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604, 4605)”.

8 (B) Subsection (c) is amended by—

9 (i) inserting “section” after “for purposes of”; and

10 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j)(1)(A))” after “6(j)(1)(A) of
11 the Export Administration Act of 1979”.

12 (35) Section 73 of the Arms Export Control Act (22 U.S.C. 2797b) is
13 amended as follows:

14 (A) Subsection (a)(1) (matter after subparagraph (C)) is amended
15 by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4612(b)(1))” after “section 11B(b)(1) of the
16 Export Administration Act of 1979”.

17 (B) Subsection (f) is amended by—

18 (i) inserting “section” after “for purposes of”; and

19 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j)(1)(A))” after “6(j)(1)(A) of
20 the Export Administration Act of 1979”.

21 (36) Section 74(a)(6) of the Arms Export Control Act (22 U.S.C.
22 2797c(a)(6)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2415(2))” and in-
23 serting “(50 U.S.C. 4618(2))”.

24 (37) Section 81(a) of the Arms Export Control Act (22 U.S.C. 2798(a))
25 is amended as follows:

26 (A) Paragraph (1)(C) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et
27 seq.)” after “Export Administration Act of 1979”.

28 (B) Paragraph (2)(B) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. 2405(j))”
29 and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j))”.

30 (38) Section 102(b)(2)(G) of the Arms Export Control Act (22 U.S.C.
31 2799aa-1(b)(2)(G)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605)” after “sec-
32 tion 6 of the Export Administration Act of 1979”.

33 (39) Section 4(h)(1) of the International Investment and Trade in Serv-
34 ices Survey Act (22 U.S.C. 3103(h)(1)) is amended by striking “(50 App.
35 U.S.C. 2170)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4565)”.

36 (40) Section 601(a)(6) of the Nuclear Non-Proliferation Act of 1978 (22
37 U.S.C. 3281(a)(6)) is amended as follows:

38 (A) Subparagraph (A)(iii) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601
39 et seq.)” after “Export Administration Act of 1979”.

1 (B) The matter after subparagraph (C) is amended by inserting
2 “(50 U.S.C. 4614(c)(1))” after “section 12(c)(1) of the Export Admin-
3 istration Act of 1979”.

4 (41) Section 205(d)(4)(B) of the State Department Basic Authorities Act
5 of 1956 (22 U.S.C. 4305(d)(4)(B)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
6 4605(j))” after “section 6(j) of the Export Administration Act of 1979”.

7 (42) Section 702(2) of the Support for East European Democracy
8 (SEED) Act of 1989 (22 U.S.C. 5472(2)) is amended by inserting “(50
9 U.S.C. 4601 et seq.)” after “Export Administration Act of 1979”.

10 (43) Section 304(a)(2) of the Chemical and Biological Weapons Control
11 and Warfare Elimination Act of 1991 (22 U.S.C. 5603(2)) is amended by
12 inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et seq.)” after “Export Administration Act of
13 1979”.

14 (44) Section 307 of the Chemical and Biological Weapons Control and
15 Warfare Elimination Act of 1991 (22 U.S.C. 5605) is amended as follows:

16 (A) Subsection (a)(5) is amended by—

17 (i) striking “(50 U.S.C. 2405)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C.
18 4605)”; and

19 (ii) striking “(22 U.S.C. 2404(c)(1))” and inserting “(50
20 U.S.C. 4604(e)(1))”.

21 (B) Subsection (b)(2)(C) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
22 4605)” after “section 6 of the Export Administration Act of 1979”.

23 (C) Subsection (e)(1)(B) is amended by—

24 (i) striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2405)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C.
25 4605(p))”;

26 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605)” after “section 6 of that Act”;
27 and

28 (iii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(p)(A))” after “section 6(p) of
29 that Act”.

30 (45) Section 8(a)(1) of the Belarus Democracy Act of 2004 (Public Law
31 108–347, 22 U.S.C. 5811 note) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
32 2405(j)(1))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j)(1))”.

33 (46) Section 1705 of the Cuban Democracy Act of 1992 (22 U.S.C.
34 6004) is amended as follows:

35 (A) Subsection (a) is amended by—

36 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4305(b))” after “section 5(b) of the
37 Trading With the Enemy Act”; and

38 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et seq.)” after “the Export Ad-
39 ministration Act of 1979”.

1 (B) Subsection (e)(1) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
2 4604(m))” after “section 5(m) of the Export Administration Act of
3 1979”.

4 (C) Subsection (e)(3)(A) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
5 4305(b))” after “section 5(b) of the Trading With the Enemy Act”.

6 (D) Subsection (e)(3)(B) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
7 4305(b))” after “section 5(b) of the Trading With the Enemy Act”.

8 (47) Section 1706(d) of the Cuban Democracy Act of 1992 (22 U.S.C.
9 6005(d)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 5(b)(4))” and inserting
10 “(50 U.S.C. 4305(b)(4))”.

11 (48) Section 1710 of the Cuban Democracy Act of 1992 (22 U.S.C.
12 6009) is amended as follows:

13 (A) Subsection (a) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4301 et
14 seq.)” after “Trading With the Enemy Act”.

15 (B) Subsection (d) is amended by—

16 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4315)” after “section 16 of the Trad-
17 ing With the Enemy Act”; and

18 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4301 et seq.)” after “violations under
19 that Act”.

20 (49) Section 4(7)(A) of the Cuban Liberty and Democratic Solidarity
21 (LIBERTAD) Act of 1996 (22 U.S.C. 6023(7)(A)) is amended by striking
22 “(50 U.S.C. App. 5(b))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4305(b))”.

23 (50) Section 302(a)(7)(A) of the Cuban Liberty and Democratic Soli-
24 darity (LIBERTAD) Act of 1996 (22 U.S.C. 6082(a)(7)(A)) is amended by
25 inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4305(b))” after “section 5(b) of the Trading with the
26 Enemy Act”.

27 (51) Section 405(a)(13)(A) of the International Religious Freedom Act
28 of 1998 (22 U.S.C. 6445(a)(13)(A)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
29 4601 et seq.)” after “the Export Administration Act of 1979”.

30 (52) Section 423(a) of the International Religious Freedom Act of 1998
31 (22 U.S.C. 6461(a)) is amended by striking “(22 U.S.C. App. 2405(n))”
32 and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(n))”.

33 (53) Section 103(e) of the Chemical Weapons Convention Implementation
34 Act of 1998 (22 U.S.C. 6713(e)) is amended as follows:

35 (A) Paragraph (2)(B)(ii) is amended by—

36 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605)” after “section 6 of the Export
37 Administration Act of 1979”; and

38 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604(e)(1))” after “section 5(e)(1) of
39 that Act”.

40 (B) Paragraph (3)(B)(iv) is amended by—

1 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605)” after “section 6 of the Export
2 Administration Act of 1979”; and

3 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604(c)(1))” after “section 5(c)(1) of
4 that Act”.

5 (54) Section 904(2)(B) of the Trade Sanctions Reform and Export En-
6 hancement Act of 2000 (22 U.S.C. 7203(2)(B)) is amended by striking
7 “(50 U.S.C. App. 2401 et seq.)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et seq.)”.

8 (55) Section 906(a)(1) of the Trade Sanctions Reform and Export En-
9 hancement Act of 2000 (22 U.S.C. 7205(a)(1)) is amended by striking “(50
10 U.S.C. App. 2405(j)(1))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j)(1))”.

11 (56) Section 908(b) of the Trade Sanctions Reform and Export Enhance-
12 ment Act of 2000 (22 U.S.C. 7207(b)) is amended as follows:

13 (A) Paragraph (2) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4301 et
14 seq.)” after “Trading With the Enemy Act”.

15 (B) Paragraph (3) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4301 et
16 seq.)” after “Trading With the Enemy Act”.

17 (57) Section 202(d)(4)(A)(ii) of the United States Leadership Against
18 HIV/AIDS, Tuberculosis, and Malaria Act of 2003 (22 U.S.C.
19 7622(d)(4)(A)(ii)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2405(j)(1))”
20 and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j)(1))”.

21 (58) Section 301(13)(A) of the Comprehensive Iran Sanctions, Account-
22 ability, and Divestment Act of 2010 (22 U.S.C. 8541(13)(A)) is amended
23 by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2405(j)(1)(A))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C.
24 4605(j)(1)(A))”.

25 (59) Section 305 of the Comprehensive Iran Sanctions, Accountability,
26 and Divestment Act of 2010 (22 U.S.C. 8544) is amended as follows:

27 (A) The matter before paragraph (1) is amended by striking “(50
28 U.S.C. App. 2411(a)(3)(B))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C.
29 4614(a)(3)(B))”.

30 (B) Paragraph (1) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2401
31 et seq.)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et seq.)”.

32 (C) Paragraph (3)(A) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2401
33 et seq.)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et seq.)”.

34 (60) Section 401(a)(1)(A) of the Comprehensive Iran Sanctions, Account-
35 ability, and Divestment Act of 2010 (22 U.S.C. 8551(a)(1)(A)) is amended
36 by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2405(j)(1)(A))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C.
37 4605(j)(1)(A))”.

38 (61) Section 502(d)(1)(A) of the Iran Threat Reduction and Syria
39 Human Rights Act of 2012 (22 U.S.C. 8772(d)(1)(A)) is amended by strik-
40 ing “(50 U.S.C. App. 5(b))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4305(b))”.

1 (62) Section 1242(a)(6) of the Iran Freedom and Counter-Proliferation
2 Act of 2012 (22 U.S.C. 8801(a)(6)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C.
3 App. 2415)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4618)”.

4 (63) Section 8(b)(3)(B) of the Support for the Sovereignty, Integrity, De-
5 mocracy, and Economic Stability of Ukraine Act of 2014 (22 U.S.C.
6 8907(b)(3)(B)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2415)” and insert-
7 ing “(50 U.S.C. 4618)”.

8 (64) Section 9(b)(3)(B) of the Support for the Sovereignty, Integrity, De-
9 mocracy, and Economic Stability of Ukraine Act of 2014 (22 U.S.C.
10 8908(b)(3)(B)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2415)” and insert-
11 ing “(50 U.S.C. 4618)”.

12 (65) Section 4 of the Ukraine Freedom Support Act of 2014 (22 U.S.C.
13 8923) is amended as follows:

14 (A) Subsection (c)(4) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. 2401 et
15 seq.)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et seq.)”.

16 (B) Subsection (d)(1)(B) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
17 2415)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4618)”.

18 **SEC. 14. TITLE 25, UNITED STATES CODE.**

19 Section 105(a)(3)(C)(ii)(V) of the Indian Self-Determination Act (25
20 U.S.C. 450j(a)(3)(C)(ii)(V)) is amended by inserting “(40 U.S.C. 545
21 note)” after “(58 Stat. 770; chapter 479)”.

22 **SEC. 15. TITLE 26, UNITED STATES CODE.**

23 (1) Section 140(a)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (26 U.S.C.
24 140(a)(2)) is amended by striking “**(50 U.S.C. App. 1742)**”.

25 (2) Section 911(d)(8)(B)(i) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (26
26 U.S.C. 911(d)(8)(B)(i)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 1 et
27 seq.)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4301 et seq.)”.

28 (3) Section 6215(b)(5) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (26 U.S.C.
29 6215(b)(5)) is amended by striking “**(50 U.S.C. App. 1742)**”.

30 (4) Section 6422(7) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (26 U.S.C.
31 6422(7)) is amended by striking “**(50 U.S.C. App. 1742)**”.

32 (5) Section 7654(d)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (26 U.S.C.
33 7654(d)(1)) is amended by striking “(50 App. U.S.C. 501 et seq.)” and in-
34 serting “(50 U.S.C. 3901 et seq.)”.

35 **SEC. 16. TITLE 28, UNITED STATES CODE.**

36 (1) Section 589(a) of the Foreign Operations, Export Financing, and Re-
37 lated Programs Appropriations Act, 1997 (Public Law 104–208, division A,
38 title I, section 101(c) [title V], 28 U.S.C. 1605 note) is amended by insert-
39 ing “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j))” after “section 6(j) of the Export Administration
40 Act of 1979”.

1 (2) Section 1605A(h)(6) of title 28, United States Code, is amended by
2 striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2405(j))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j))”.

3 (3) Section 2(5) of the Libyan Claims Resolution Act (Public Law 110–
4 301, 28 U.S.C. 1605A note) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
5 2405(j))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j))”.

6 (4) Section 1610(f)(1)(A) of title 28, United States Code, is amended by
7 striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 5(b))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4305(b))”.

8 (5) Section 201 of the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act of 2002 (Public
9 Law 107–297, 28 U.S.C. 1610 note) is amended as follows:

10 (A) Subsection (d)(2)(A) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
11 5(b))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4305(b))”.

12 (B) Subsection (d)(4) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
13 2405(j))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j))”.

14 (6) Section 2680(e) of title 28, United States Code, is amended by strik-
15 ing “sections 1–31 of Title 50 Appendix” and inserting “the Trading with
16 the Enemy Act (50 U.S.C. 4301 et seq.)”.

17 **SEC. 17. TITLE 29, UNITED STATES CODE.**

18 (1) Section 146(a) of the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (29
19 U.S.C. 3196(a)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 451 et seq.)” and
20 inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3801 et seq.)”.

21 (2) Section 189(h) of the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (29
22 U.S.C. 3249(h)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 453)” and insert-
23 ing “(50 U.S.C. 3802)”.

24 **SEC. 18. TITLE 30, UNITED STATES CODE.**

25 (1) Section 28(u) of the Mineral Leasing Act (30 U.S.C. 185(u)) is
26 amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2401 and following)” and inserting
27 “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et seq.)”.

28 (2) Section 5(d) of National Materials and Minerals Policy, Research and
29 Development Act of 1980 (30 U.S.C. 1604(d)) is amended by—

30 (A) striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2061 et seq.)” and inserting “(50
31 U.S.C. 4501 et seq.)”; and

32 (B) striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 98 et seq.)” and inserting “(50
33 U.S.C. 98 et seq.)”.

34 **SEC. 19. TITLE 31, UNITED STATES CODE.**

35 (1) Section 1102 of the Federal Reporting Act of 2000 (Public Law 106–
36 569, title XI, 31 U.S.C. 1113 note) is amended as follows:

37 (A) Paragraph (2) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4568)” after
38 “Section 723 of the Defense Production Act of 1950”.

39 (B) Paragraph (35) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
40 2158(l))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4558(l))”.

1 (2) Section 1 of Public Law 106–197 (31 U.S.C. 1113 note) is amended
2 as follows:

3 (A) Paragraph (9) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2008)”
4 and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4107)”.

5 (B) Paragraph (11) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
6 1989c–2(b))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4233(b))”.

7 (3) Section 1031 of the National Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal
8 Year 2000 (Public Law 106–65, 31 U.S.C. 1113 note) is amended as fol-
9 lows:

10 (A) Paragraph (30) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
11 460(g))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3809(g))”.

12 (B) Paragraph (31) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2158)”
13 and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4558)”.

14 (4) Section 3003(d) of the Federal Reports Elimination and Sunset Act
15 of 1995 (Public Law 104-66, 31 U.S.C. 1113 note) is amended as follows:

16 (A) Paragraph (15) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2413)”
17 and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4616)”.

18 (B) Paragraph (28) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
19 2404(c)(5))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604(c)(5))”.

20 (C) Paragraph (29) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2413)”
21 and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4616)”.

22 (5) Section 5315(a)(3) of title 31, United States Code, is amended by
23 striking “(50 App. U.S.C. 5(b))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4305(b))”.

24 **SEC. 20. TITLE 33, UNITED STATES CODE.**

25 Section 262(a)(2) of the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administra-
26 tion Commissioned Officer Corps Act of 2002 (33 U.S.C. 3072(a)(2)) is
27 amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3901 et seq.)” after “The
28 Servicemembers Civil Relief Act”.

29 **SEC. 21. TITLE 37, UNITED STATES CODE.**

30 Section 209(a)(3) of title 37, United States Code, is amended by striking
31 “(50 U.S.C. App. 456(d)(1))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3806(d)(1))”.

32 **SEC. 22. TITLE 40, UNITED STATES CODE.**

33 Section 3134(b) of title 40, United States Code, is amended by striking
34 “(50 App. U.S.C. 1735 et seq.)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4401 et seq.)”.

35 **SEC. 23. TITLE 42, UNITED STATES CODE.**

36 (1) Section 212(e) of the Public Health Service Act (42 U.S.C. 213(e))
37 is amended by striking “(50 App. U.S.C. 501 et seq.)” and inserting “(50
38 U.S.C. 3901 et seq.)”.

39 (2) Section 15(b)(2) of the Clean Air Amendments of 1970 (42 U.S.C.
40 215 note) is amended by—

1 (A) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3801 et seq.)” after “Military Selective
2 Service Act of 1967”; and

3 (B) striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 456(b)(3))” and inserting “(50
4 U.S.C. 3806(b)(3))”.

5 (3) Section 705(a)(1) of the Public Health Service Act (42 U.S.C.
6 292d(a)(1)) is amended as follows:

7 (A) Subparagraph (A)(iv) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
8 3802)” after “section 3 of the Military Selective Service Act”.

9 (B) Subparagraph (B)(iv) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
10 3802)” after “section 3 of the Military Selective Service Act”.

11 (4) Section 722(b)(2) of the Public Health Service Act (42 U.S.C.
12 292r(b)(2)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3802)” after “section 3
13 of the Military Selective Service Act”.

14 (5) Section 210(m)(5)(B) of the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C.
15 410(m)(5)(B)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3801 et seq.)” after
16 “Military Selective Service Act”.

17 (6) Section 129(b)(1) of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954 (42 U.S.C.
18 2158(b)(1)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2405(j)(1))” and in-
19 serting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j)(1))”.

20 (7) Section 1007(b)(10) of the Legal Services Corporation Act (42 U.S.C.
21 2996f(b)(10)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3801 et seq.)” after
22 “Military Selective Service Act”.

23 (8) Section 602(b) of the Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relief and Emer-
24 gency Assistance Act (42 U.S.C. 5195a(b)) is amended by striking “(50
25 U.S.C. App. 2061 et seq.)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4501 et seq.)”.

26 (9) Section 252(h) (matter before paragraph (1)) of the Energy Policy
27 and Conservation Act (42 U.S.C. 6272(h) (matter before paragraph (1)))
28 is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4558)” after “Section 708 of the De-
29 fense Production Act of 1950”.

30 (10) Section 254(e)(3) of the Energy Policy and Conservation Act (42
31 U.S.C. 6274(e)(3)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4614)” after “sec-
32 tion 12 of the Export Administration Act of 1979”.

33 (11) Section 104(i) of the Alaska Power Administration Asset Sale and
34 Termination Act (Public Law 104–58, title I, 42 U.S.C. 7152 note) is
35 amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 1622)” and inserting “(40 U.S.C.
36 545 note)”.

37 (12) Section 635(a) of the Energy Policy Act of 2005 (42 U.S.C.
38 16012(a)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2405(j)(1))” and in-
39 serting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j)(1))”.

1 **SEC. 24. TITLE 45, UNITED STATES CODE.**

2 Section 613(b) of the Alaska Railroad Transfer Act of 1982 (45 U.S.C.
3 1212(b)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 1622)” and inserting
4 “(40 U.S.C. 545 note)”.

5 **SEC. 25. TITLE 46, UNITED STATES CODE.**

6 (1) Section 3703a(b)(6) of title 46, United States Code, is amended by
7 striking “(50 App. U.S.C. 1744)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4405)”.

8 (2) Section 50301(b) of title 46, United States Code, is amended by strik-
9 ing “(50 App. U.S.C. 1291(a), (c), 1293(c), 1294)” and inserting “(50
10 U.S.C. 4701(a), (c), 4703(c), 4704)”.

11 (3) Section 52101 of title 46, United States Code, is amended as follows:

12 (A) Subsection (c)(1)(A)(i) is amended by striking “(50 App. U.S.C.
13 1744)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4405)”.

14 (B) Subsection (d) is amended by striking “(50 App. U.S.C.
15 459(a))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3808(a))”.

16 (4) Section 502(h) of the Merchant Marine Act, 1936, (ch. 858, 46
17 U.S.C. 53101 note) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4405(a))” after
18 “section 11(a) of the Merchant Ship Sales Act of 1946”.

19 (5) Section 57101(a) of title 46, United States Code, is amended by strik-
20 ing “(50 App. U.S.C. 1744)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4405)”.

21 (6) Section 57532(d) of title 46, United States Code, is amended by
22 striking “(50 App. U.S.C. 1291(a), (c), 1293(c), 1294)” and inserting “(50
23 U.S.C. 4701(a), (c), 4703(c), 4704)”.

24 **SEC. 26. TITLE 48, UNITED STATES CODE.**

25 The Alaska Omnibus Act (Public Law 86–70, 48 U.S.C. note prec. 21)
26 is amended as follows:

27 (1) Section 36 is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C., app., sec.
28 466(b))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3814(b))”.

29 (2) Section 37 is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C., app., supp. V,
30 sec. 2285(c))” and inserting “(6 U.S.C. 765(c))”.

31 **SEC. 27. TITLE 50, UNITED STATES CODE.**

32 (1) Section 4(a)(4) of the Strategic and Critical Materials Stock Piling
33 Act (50 U.S.C. 98e(a)(4)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2093)”
34 and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4533)”.

35 (2) Section 3315 of the National Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal
36 Year 1993 (Public Law 102–484, 50 U.S.C. 98e note) is amended by strik-
37 ing “(50 U.S.C. App. 2093)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4533)”.

38 (3) Section 5(f)(4) of the Venezuela Defense of Human Rights and Civil
39 Society Act of 2014 (Public Law 113–278, 50 U.S.C. 1701 note) is amend-
40 ed by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2415)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4618)”.

1 (4) Section 1284(a)(2)(B) of the National Defense Authorization Act for
2 Fiscal Year 2013 (Public Law 112–239, 50 U.S.C. 1701 note) is amended
3 by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2415)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4618)”.

4 (5) Section 3(21) of the Darfur Peace and Accountability Act of 2006
5 (Public Law 109–344, 50 U.S.C. 1701 note) is amended by striking “(50
6 App. U.S.C. 2405(j))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j))”.

7 (6) Section 101(b) of the Iran Freedom Support Act (Public Law 109–
8 293, 50 U.S.C. 1701 note) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
9 2405(j)(1)(A))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j)(1)(A))”.

10 (7) The Iran, North Korea, and Syria Nonproliferation Act (Public Law
11 106–178, 50 U.S.C. 1701 note) is amended as follows:

12 (A) Section 3(b)(3) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et
13 seq.)” after “Export Administration Act of 1979”.

14 (B) Section 6(i)(2)(B) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
15 2405(j))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j))”.

16 (8) The Iran Sanctions Act of 1996 (Public Law 104–172, 50 U.S.C.
17 1701 note) is amended as follows:

18 (A) Section 6(a)(2)(i) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et
19 seq.)” after “Export Administration Act of 1979”.

20 (B) Section 8(2) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j))”
21 after “section 6(j) of the Export Administration Act of 1979”.

22 (C) Section 14(3) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
23 2410a(e)(1))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4611(e)(1))”.

24 (D) Section 14(7) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
25 2410a(e)(2))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4611(e)(2))”.

26 (E) Section 14(9) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2415)”
27 and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4618)”.

28 (9) Section 586G of the Iraq Sanctions Act of 1990 (Public Law 101–
29 513, title V, §§ 586–586J, 50 U.S.C. 1701 note) is amended as follows:

30 (A) Subsection (a)(3) is amended by—

31 (i) striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2405)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C.
32 4605)”;

33 (ii) striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2404(c)(1))” and inserting “(50
34 U.S.C. 4604(e)(1))”; and

35 (iii) striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2403(b))” and inserting “(50
36 U.S.C. 4603(b))”; and

37 (B) Subsection (b) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2405)”
38 and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(m)(1))”.

39 (10) Section 203(b)(3) of the International Emergency Economic Powers
40 Act (50 U.S.C. 1702(b)(3)) is amended by—

1 (A) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604)” after “section 5 of the Export Ad-
2 ministration Act of 1979”; and

3 (B) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605)” after “section 6 of such Act”.

4 (11) Section 1637(d)(8) of the Carl Levin and Howard P. “Buck”
5 McKeon National Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal Year 2015 (50
6 U.S.C. 1708(d)(8)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2415)” and
7 inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4618)”.

8 (12) Section 1423(b)(1) of the Defense Against Weapons of Mass De-
9 struction Act of 1996 (50 U.S.C. 2332(b)(1)) is amended by striking “(50
10 U.S.C. App. 2410)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4610)”.

11 (13) Section 1313(5) of the Russian Federation Debt for Nonprolifera-
12 tion Act of 2002 (Public Law 107–228, division B, title XIII, subtitle B,
13 50 U.S.C. 2357b note) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j))” after
14 “section 6(j) of the Export Administration Act of 1979”.

15 (14) Section 1308(c)(8) of the Security Assistance Act of 2002 (50
16 U.S.C. 2368(c)(8)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2401b(b)(4))”
17 and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4612(b)(4))”.

18 (15) Section 4 of the Military Selective Service Act (50 U.S.C. 3803) is
19 amended as follows:

20 (A) Subsection (a) is amended—

21 (i) in the 1st paragraph, by—

22 (I) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3802)” after “every person re-
23 quired to register pursuant to section 3 of this title”;

24 (II) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3802)” after “after having been
25 required to register pursuant to section 3 of this title”; and

26 (III) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3806(h))” after “section 6(h)
27 of this title”; and

28 (ii) in the 2nd paragraph, by—

29 (I) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3803(k))” after “section 4(k) of
30 this title”;

31 (II) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3806(h))” after “section 6(h) of
32 this title”; and

33 (III) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3806)” after “section 6 of this
34 title”.

35 (B) Subsection (b) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3803(d))”
36 after “subsection (d) of section 4 of this title”.

37 (C) Subsection (c)(3) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3805(b))”
38 after “section 5(b)”.

39 (D) Subsection (c)(4) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
40 3805(b))” after “section 5(b)”.

41 (E) Subsection (c)(5) is amended by—

- 1 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3805(b))” after “section 5(b)”;
- 2 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3803(k))” after “subsection (k) of
3 section 4 of this title”.
- 4 (16) Section 5(a)(1) of the Military Selective Service Act (50 U.S.C.
5 3805(a)(1)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3803)” after “section 4”.
- 6 (17) Section 6 of the Military Selective Service Act (50 U.S.C. 3806) is
7 amended as follows:
- 8 (A) Subsection (a)(1) is amended by—
- 9 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3802)” after “registered under section
10 3”;
- 11 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3803)” after “section 4”; and
- 12 (iii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3802)” after “section 3 of this Act”.
- 13 (B) Subsection (a)(2) is amended—
- 14 (i) in the 1st sentence, by—
- 15 (I) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3802)” after “section 3”; and
- 16 (II) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3803)” after “section 4”; and
- 17 (ii) in the 2nd sentence, by—
- 18 (I) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3802)” after “section 3”; and
- 19 (II) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3803)” after “section 4”.
- 20 (C) Subsection (b)(3) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
21 3805(a))” after “section 5(a) of this Act”.
- 22 (D) Subsection (b)(4) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
23 3803(c))” after “section 4(c)”.
- 24 (E) Subsection (c)(2)(A) (matter after clause (iii)) is amended by in-
25 serting “(50 U.S.C. 3813(d))” after “section 15(d) of this title”.
- 26 (F) Subsection (g)(2) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
27 3803(a))” after “section 4(a) of this Act”.
- 28 (G) Subsection (h) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3803(a))”
29 after “section 4(a) of this Act”.
- 30 (H) Subsection (j) is amended by—
- 31 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3803(b))” after “section 4(b)”; and
- 32 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3811)” after “section 12 of this title”.
- 33 (18) Section 101(b) of Public Law 92–129 (50 U.S.C. 3806 note) is
34 amended by—
- 35 (A) striking “of 1967” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3806(h)(1))”;
- 36 (B) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3806(h)(1), (3))” after “in such section
37 6(h)(1), and (3)”; and
- 38 (C) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3806(h)(1))” after “under the provisions
39 of such section 6(h)(1)”.
- 40 (19) Section 101(d) of Public Law 92–129 (50 U.S.C. 3806 note) is
41 amended as follows:

1 (A) Paragraph (1) is amended by—

2 (i) striking “of 1967” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3801 et seq.)”;

3 and

4 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3801 et seq.)” after “Military Selec-
5 tive Service Act”.

6 (B) Paragraph (3) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3801 et
7 seq.)” after “Military Selective Service Act”.

8 (20) Section 5 of Public Law 88–110 (50 U.S.C. 3806 note) is amended
9 by striking “Universal Military Training and Service Act, as amended (50
10 U.S.C. App. 451 et seq.)” and inserting “Military Selective Service Act (50
11 U.S.C. 3801 et seq.)”.

12 (21) Section 8 of the Military Selective Service Act, as generally amended
13 by section 22(d) of the act of August 10, 1956, ch. 1041, 70A Stat. 630
14 (50 U.S.C. 3807) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3803)” after “sec-
15 tion 4”.

16 (22) Section 9(a) of the Military Selective Service Act (50 U.S.C.
17 3808(a)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3803(b))” after “section
18 4(b)”.

19 (23) Section 10(b) of the Military Selective Service Act (50 U.S.C.
20 3809(b)) is amended as follows:

21 (A) Paragraph (3) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3811)” after
22 “section 12 of this title”.

23 (B) Paragraph (4) is amended by striking “section 10 (b) (3)” and
24 inserting “paragraph (3)”.

25 (24) Section 12 of the Military Selective Service Act (50 U.S.C. 3811)
26 is amended as follows:

27 (A) Subsection (d) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3802)” after
28 “section 3 of this title”.

29 (B) Subsection (e) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3802)” after
30 “section 3”.

31 (C) Subsection (f)(1) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3802)”
32 after “section 3”.

33 (D) Subsection (f)(2) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3802)”
34 after “under section 3”.

35 (E) Subsection (f)(4) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3802)”
36 after “of section 3”.

37 (F) Subsection (g) (matter before paragraph (1)) is amended by in-
38 serting “(50 U.S.C. 3802)” after “section 3”.

39 (25) Section 15 of the Military Selective Service Act (50 U.S.C. 3813)
40 is amended as follows:

1 (A) Subsection (a) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3802)” after
2 “section 3”.

3 (B) Subsection (d) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3803(c))”
4 after “section 4(c)”.

5 (26) Section 17(c) of the Military Selective Service Act (50 U.S.C.
6 3815(e)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3806)” after “section 6 of
7 this title”.

8 (27) Section 103(d)(2) of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C.
9 3913(d)(2)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3917)” after “section
10 106”.

11 (28) Section 690 of the National Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal
12 Year 2006 (50 U.S.C. 3916) is amended as follows:

13 (A) Subsection (a) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 501 et
14 seq.)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3901 et seq.)”.

15 (B) Subsection (d) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 511)”
16 and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3911)”.

17 (29) Section 106(b) of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C.
18 3917(b)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 451 et seq.)” and insert-
19 ing “(50 U.S.C. 3801 et seq.)”.

20 (30) Section 107(d) of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C.
21 3918(d)) is amended as follows:

22 (A) Paragraph (1) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3917)” after
23 “section 106”.

24 (B) Paragraph (2) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3917)” after
25 “section 106”.

26 (31) Section 201 of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C. 3931)
27 is amended as follows:

28 (A) Subsection (e) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3932)” after
29 “section 202”.

30 (B) Subsection (f) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3932)” after
31 “section 202”.

32 (32) Section 202 of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C. 3932)
33 is amended as follows:

34 (A) Subsection (e) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3931)” after
35 “section 201”.

36 (B) Subsection (f) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3951)” after
37 “section 301”.

38 (33) Section 205(c) of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C.
39 3935(e)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3932, 4021)” after “sections
40 202 and 701”.

1 (34) Section 301(e) of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C.
2 3951(e)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3932)” after “section 202”.

3 (35) Section 302(b) of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C.
4 3952(b)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3918)” after “section 107
5 of this Act”.

6 (36) Section 303(e)(2) of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C.
7 3953(e)(2)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3918)” after “section
8 107”.

9 (37) Section 710(d)(3) of Honoring America’s Veterans and Caring for
10 Camp Lejeune Families Act of 2012 (Public Law 112–154, 50 U.S.C. 3953
11 note) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 533)” and inserting “(50
12 U.S.C. 3953)”.

13 (38) Section 307(b) (matter after paragraph (2)) of the Servicemembers
14 Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C. 3958(b) (matter after paragraph (2))) is amend-
15 ed by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3953)” after “section 303”.

16 (39) Section 407(a)(1) of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C.
17 3977(a)(1)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3976)” after “section
18 406”.

19 (40) Section 507(c) of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C.
20 3997(c)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3991, 4000, 4001)” after
21 “sections 501, 510, and 511”.

22 (41) Section 4(b) of the Military Spouses Residency Relief Act (Public
23 Law 111–97, 50 U.S.C. 3998 note) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C.
24 App. 511)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3911)”.

25 (42) Section 509 of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C. 3999)
26 is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 3991, 4000, 4001)” after “sections
27 501, 510, and 511”.

28 (43) Section 3(b) of the Military Spouses Residency Relief Act (Public
29 Law 111–97, 50 U.S.C. 4001 note) is amended by—

30 (A) striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 571)” and inserting “50 U.S.C.
31 4001(a)(2), (c)”;

32 (B) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4001)” after “such section 511”.

33 (44) Section 704(a) (matter before paragraph (1)) of the Servicemembers
34 Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C. 4024(a) (matter before paragraph (1))) is
35 amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4023(a)(1))” after “section 703(a)(1)”.

36 (45) Section 2(c) of the Military Spouses Residency Relief Act (Public
37 Law 111–97, 50 U.S.C. 4025 note) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C.
38 App. 595)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4025)”.

39 (46) Section 801(c) of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C.
40 4041(c)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4042)” after “section 802”.

1 (47) Section 803 of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 U.S.C. 4043)
2 is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4041, 4042)” after “section 801 or
3 802”.

4 (48) Section 4 of the War Claims Act of 1948 (50 U.S.C. 4103) is
5 amended as follows:

6 (A) Subsection (a) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4110)” after
7 “section 13 of this title”.

8 (B) Subsection (b)(2) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4110)”
9 after “section 13 of this title”.

10 (49) Section 5(e) of the War Claims Act of 1948 (50 U.S.C. 4104(e))
11 is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4110)” after “section 13 of this title”.

12 (50) Section 6 of the War Claims Act of 1948 (50 U.S.C. 4105) is
13 amended as follows:

14 (A) Subsection (b) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4110)” after
15 “section 13 of this title”.

16 (B) Subsection (d)(3) (matter after subparagraph (B)) is amended
17 by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4110)” after “section 13 of this title”.

18 (C) Subsection (g) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4104(e))”
19 after “subsection (e) of section 5”.

20 (51) Section 656 of the National Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal
21 Year 1997 (Public Law 104–201, 50 U.S.C. 4105 note) is amended as fol-
22 lows:

23 (A) Subsection (a) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2005)”
24 and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4105)”.

25 (B) Subsection (b)(2) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
26 2005)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4105)”.

27 (C) Subsection (c) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4105)” after
28 “section 6 of the War Claims Act of 1948”.

29 (52) Section 7 of the War Claims Act of 1948 (50 U.S.C. 4106) is
30 amended as follows:

31 (A) Subsection (a) is amended by—

32 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4104)” after “section 5”; and

33 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4110)” after “section 13 of this title”.

34 (B) Subsection (g) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4104,
35 4105)” after “sections 5 and 6 of this title”.

36 (53) Section 13 of the War Claims Act of 1948 (50 U.S.C. 4110) is
37 amended as follows:

38 (A) Subsection (a) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4336)” after
39 “section 39 of the Trading With the Enemy Act of October 6, 1917,
40 as amended”.

1 (B) Subsection (b) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4104(f))”
2 after “section 5 (f) of this title”.

3 (C) Subsection (c) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4103(c))”
4 after “section 4 (c) of this title”.

5 (D) Subsection (d) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
6 4103(b)(1))” after “section 4 (b) (1) of this title”.

7 (54) Section 15 of the War Claims Act of 1948 (50 U.S.C. 4112) is
8 amended as follows:

9 (A) Subsection (a) is amended by—

10 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4105(b))” after “subsection (b) of sec-
11 tion 6 of this title”; and

12 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4105(d)(2), (3))” after “paragraphs
13 (2) and (3) of subsection (d) of such section 6”.

14 (B) Subsection (e) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
15 4105(d)(4))” after “paragraph (4) of subsection (d) of section 6 of this
16 title”.

17 (C) Subsection (e) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4110)” after
18 “section 13 of this title”.

19 (55) Section 16 of the War Claims Act of 1948 (50 U.S.C. 4113) is
20 amended as follows:

21 (A) Subsection (a) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4104)” after
22 “section 5 of this title”.

23 (B) Subsection (b) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4104(e),
24 (d))” after “subsections (c) and (d) of section 5 of this title”.

25 (C) Subsection (e) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4110)” after
26 “section 13 of this title”.

27 (56) Section 17 of the War Claims Act of 1948 (50 U.S.C. 4114) is
28 amended as follows:

29 (A) Subsection (c) is amended by—

30 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4104(e))” after “subsection (e) of sec-
31 tion 5 of this title”; and

32 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4105(d))” after “subsection (d) of
33 section 6 of this title”.

34 (B) Subsection (d) (matter before paragraph (1)) is amended by in-
35 serting “(50 U.S.C. 4110)” after “section 13 of this title”.

36 (57) Section 203 of the War Claims Act of 1948 (50 U.S.C. 4133) is
37 amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4132(a), (b))” after “claim under sub-
38 section (a) or (b) of section 202”.

39 (58) Section 204 of the War Claims Act of 1948 (50 U.S.C. 4134) is
40 amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4132(a), (b), (c))” after “subsection (a),
41 (b), or (c) of section 202 of this title”.

1 (59) Section 205 of the War Claims Act of 1948 (50 U.S.C. 4135) is
2 amended as follows:

3 (A) Subsection (a) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4132)” after
4 “section 202 of this title”.

5 (B) Subsection (b) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4132)” after
6 “section 202 of this title”.

7 (C) Subsection (c) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4132)” after
8 “section 202 of this title”.

9 (60) Section 208 of the War Claims Act of 1948 (50 U.S.C. 4138) is
10 amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4139(b))” after “subsection (b) of sec-
11 tion 209 of this title”.

12 (61) Section 209(a) of the War Claims Act of 1948 (50 U.S.C. 4139(a))
13 is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4132)” after “section 202”.

14 (62) Section 213 of the War Claims Act of 1948 (50 U.S.C. 4143) is
15 amended as follows:

16 (A) Subsection (a)(1) is amended by—

17 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4132(d)(1), (2))” after “section
18 202(d)(1) and (2)”; and

19 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4132(a))” after “section 202(a)”.

20 (B) Subsection (a)(2) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4132)”
21 after “section 202”.

22 (C) Subsection (a)(3) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4132)”
23 after “section 202”.

24 (D) Subsection (a)(4) is amended by—

25 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4132)” after “section 202” in two
26 places; and

27 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4139(b))” after “subsection (b) of
28 section 209” in three places.

29 (E) Subsection (c) is amended by striking “section 213(a)(1)” and
30 inserting “subsection (a)(1)”.

31 (63) Section 1(b) of Public Law 91–571 (50 U.S.C. 4143 note) is amend-
32 ed by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4131 et seq.)” after “title II of the War Claims
33 Act of 1948, as added by the Act of October 22, 1962 (76 Stat. 1107)”.

34 (64) Section 215 of the War Claims Act of 1948 (50 U.S.C. 4145) is
35 amended by—

36 (A) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4101(b))” after “subsection (b) of section
37 2”;

38 (B) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4101(c))” after “subsection (c) of section
39 2”; and

40 (C) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4109)” after “section 11”.

1 (65) Section 217 of the War Claims Act of 1948 (50 U.S.C. 4147) is
2 amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4336(b))” after “section 39 subsection
3 (d) of the Trading With the Enemy Act”.

4 (66) Section 102(e) of the Civil Liberties Act of 1988 (50 U.S.C.
5 4212(e)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4202(a))” after “section
6 2(a)”.

7 (67) Section 103(a) of the Civil Liberties Act of 1988 (50 U.S.C.
8 4213(a)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4202(a))” after “section
9 2(a)”.

10 (68) Section 104(e) of the Civil Liberties Act of 1988 (50 U.S.C.
11 4214(e)) is amended by—

12 (A) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4215)” after “section 105”; and

13 (B) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4216)” after “section 106”.

14 (69) The 2d paragraph under the heading “LEGAL ACTIVITIES” in the
15 Department of Justice Appropriations Act, 1990, at 103 Stat. 996 (Public
16 Law 101–162, title II, 50 U.S.C. 4214 note) is amended by—

17 (A) striking “50 U.S.C. App. 1989(b–3(e))” and inserting “50
18 U.S.C. 4214(e)”;

19 (B) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4214(a))” after “section 104(a) of the
20 Civil Liberties Act of 1988”; and

21 (C) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4215)” after “section 105 of that Act”.

22 (70) Section 105(a) of the Civil Liberties Act of 1988 (50 U.S.C.
23 4215(a)) is amended as follows:

24 (A) Paragraph (4)(A) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
25 4218(2)(B))” after “section 108(2)(B)”.

26 (B) Paragraph (6) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
27 4218(2)(B))” after “section 108(2)(B)”.

28 (C) Paragraph (7) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
29 4218(2)(B))” after “section 108(2)(B)”.

30 (D) Paragraph (8)(A) (matter after clause (iii)) is amended by in-
31 serting “(50 U.S.C. 4216(b))” after “section 106(b)”.

32 (71) Section 108 of the Civil Liberties Act of 1988 (50 U.S.C. 4218) is
33 amended as follows:

34 (A) Paragraph (4) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4214)” after
35 “section 104”.

36 (B) Paragraph (5) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4216)” after
37 “section 106”.

38 (72) Section 110(a) of the Civil Liberties Act of 1988 (50 U.S.C.
39 4220(a)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4214(e), 4215(g))” after
40 “sections 104(e) and 105(g) of this title”.

1 (73) Section 202 of the Aleutian and Pribilof Islands Restitution Act (50
2 U.S.C. 4232) is amended as follows:

3 (A) Paragraph (1) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4234)” after
4 “section 204”.

5 (B) Paragraph (7) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4233)” after
6 “section 203”.

7 (74) Section 1(b) of Public Law 103–402 (50 U.S.C. 4235 note) is
8 amended by—

9 (A) striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 1989e–4(a))” and inserting “(50
10 U.S.C. 4235(a))”; and

11 (B) striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 1989e–2(d))” and inserting “(50
12 U.S.C. 4233(d))”.

13 (75) Section 206 of the Aleutian and Pribilof Islands Restitution Act (50
14 U.S.C. 4236) is amended as follows:

15 (A) Subsection (a) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4235)” after
16 “section 205”.

17 (B) Subsection (e) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4232(5))”
18 after “section 202(5)”.

19 (76) Section 208 of the Aleutian and Pribilof Islands Restitution Act (50
20 U.S.C. 4238) is amended as follows:

21 (A) Paragraph (1) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4233)” after
22 “section 203”.

23 (B) Paragraph (2) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4235(b))”
24 after “section 205(b)”.

25 (C) Paragraph (3) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4236,
26 4237)” after “sections 206 and 207”.

27 (77) Section 1 of the Trading with the Enemy Act (50 U.S.C. 4301) is
28 amended by striking “‘Trading with the enemy Act’” and inserting “‘Trad-
29 ing with the Enemy Act’”.

30 (78) Section 3(d) of the Trading with the Enemy Act (50 U.S.C.
31 4303(d)) is amended by striking “section sixteen of this Act” and inserting
32 “section 16 of this Act (50 U.S.C. 4315)”.

33 (79) Section 4(a) of the Trading with the Enemy Act (50 U.S.C.
34 4304(a)) is amended as follows:

35 (A) The 3rd paragraph is amended by striking “sections three and
36 sixteen hereof” and inserting “sections 3 and 16 of this Act (50 U.S.C.
37 4303, 4315)”.

38 (B) The 4th paragraph is amended by—

39 (i) striking “sections three and sixteen hereof” and inserting
40 “sections 3 and 16 of this Act (50 U.S.C. 4303, 4315)”; and

1 (ii) striking “section nine hereof” and inserting “section 9 of
2 this Act (50 U.S.C. 4309)”.

3 (80) Section 5 of the Trading with the Enemy Act (50 U.S.C. 4305) is
4 amended as follows:

5 (A) Subsection (a) is amended—

6 (i) in the 1st paragraph, by—

7 (I) striking “subsection (a) of section four hereof” and in-
8 serting “section 4(a) of this Act (50 U.S.C. 4304(a))”;

9 (II) striking “section three hereof” and inserting “section
10 3 of this Act (50 U.S.C. 4303)”;

11 (III) striking “subsection (b) of section ten hereof” and in-
12 serting “section 10(b) of this Act (50 U.S.C. 4310(b))”; and

13 (ii) in the 2nd paragraph, by striking “section three hereof” and
14 inserting “section 3 of this Act” (50 U.S.C. 4303)”.

15 (B) Subsection (b)(4) is amended by—

16 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604)” after “section 5 of the Export
17 Administration Act of 1979”; and

18 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605)” after “section 6 of that Act”.

19 (81) Section 1 of the Act of March 9, 1933 (ch. 1, 50 U.S.C. 4305 note)
20 (known as the Emergency Banking Relief Act) is amended by inserting “(50
21 U.S.C. 4305(b))” after “subdivision (b) of section 5 of the act of October
22 6, 1917, as amended”.

23 (82) Section 525(b)(2) of the Foreign Relations Authorization Act, Fiscal
24 Years 1994 and 1995 (Public Law 103–236, 50 U.S.C. 4305 note) is
25 amended by—

26 (A) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4305(b))” after “section 5(b) of the Trad-
27 ing With the Enemy Act”; and

28 (B) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4305(b)(4))” after “section 5(b)(4) of the
29 Trading With the Enemy Act”.

30 (83) Section 2502(a)(2) of the Export Enhancement Act of 1988 (Public
31 Law 100–418, 50 U.S.C. 4305 note) is amended by—

32 (A) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4305(b))” after “section 5(b) of the Trad-
33 ing With the Enemy Act”; and

34 (B) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4305(b)(4))” after “section 5(b)(4) of the
35 Trading With the Enemy Act”.

36 (84) Section 101(b) of Public Law 95–223 (50 U.S.C. 4305 note) is
37 amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4305(b))” after “section 5(b) of the
38 Trading With the Enemy Act”

39 (85) Section 7(b) of the Trading with the Enemy Act (50 U.S.C.
40 4307(b)) is amended as follows:

41 (A) The 1st paragraph is amended by—

1 (i) striking “in violation of section three hereof” and inserting
2 “in violation of section 3 of this Act (50 U.S.C. 4303)”; and

3 (ii) striking “violate section three hereof” and inserting “violate
4 section 3 of this Act (50 U.S.C. 4303)”; and

5 (B) The 3rd paragraph is amended by striking “section ten hereof”
6 and inserting “section 10 of this Act (50 U.S.C. 4310)”; and

7 (C) The 4th paragraph is amended by—

8 (i) striking “section sixteen hereof” and inserting “section 16
9 of this Act (50 U.S.C. 4315)”; and

10 (ii) striking “section three hereof” and inserting “section 3 of
11 this Act (50 U.S.C. 4303)”.

12 (86) Section 9 of the Trading with the Enemy Act (50 U.S.C. 4309) is
13 amended as follows:

14 (A) Subsection (b)(5) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 21–24)”
15 after “sections 4067, 4068, 4069, and 4070 of the Revised Statutes”.

16 (B) Subsection (k) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4324)” after
17 “section 27”.

18 (C) Subsection (l) is amended by—

19 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4310(f))” after “subsection (f) of sec-
20 tion 10”; and

21 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4310)” after “section 10”.

22 (D) Subsection (m) is amended by—

23 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4322)” after “section 25”;

24 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4322(f))” after “subsection (f) of sec-
25 tion 25”; and

26 (iii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4312)” after “section 12”.

27 (87) The 6th paragraph of section 12 of the Trading with the Enemy
28 Act (50 U.S.C. 4312 (6th paragraph)) is amended by—

29 (A) striking “section nine hereof” and inserting “section 9 of this
30 Act (50 U.S.C. 4309)”; and

31 (B) striking “sections nine and ten hereof” and inserting “sections
32 9 and 10 of this Act (50 U.S.C. 4309, 4310)”; and

33 (C) striking “section ten hereof” and inserting “section 10 of this
34 Act (50 U.S.C. 4310)”.

35 (88) Section 14 of the Trading with the Enemy Act (50 U.S.C. 4314)
36 is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4313)” after “the preceding section”.

37 (89) Section 25 of the Trading with the Enemy Act (50 U.S.C. 4322)
38 is amended as follows:

39 (A) Subsection (a)(2) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
40 4309(m))” after “subsection (m) of section 9”.

1 (B) Subsection (b) (matter before paragraph (1)) is amended by in-
 2 serting “(50 U.S.C. 4325)” after “section 28”.

3 (C) Subsection (b)(1) is amended by—

4 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4323)” after “section 26”; and

5 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4323(c))” after “subsection (c) of
 6 such section”.

7 (D) Subsection (b)(2) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
 8 4323(b))” after “subsection (b) of section 26”.

9 (E) Subsection (c) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4323(b))”
 10 after “subsection (b) of section 26”.

11 (F) Subsection (d) is amended by—

12 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4309)” after “payment of debts under
 13 section 9”; and

14 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4309)” after “by suit in court insti-
 15 tuted, under section 9”.

16 (G) Subsection (f) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4309(m))”
 17 after “subsection (m) of section 9 of this Act”.

18 (H) Subsection (g) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4309)”
 19 after “section 9”.

20 (90) Section 26 of the Trading with the Enemy Act (50 U.S.C. 4323)
 21 is amended as follows:

22 (A) Subsection (a) is amended by—

23 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4325)” after “section 28”; and

24 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4312)” after “section 12”.

25 (B) Subsection (c) is amended by—

26 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4309(b))” after “subsection (b) of sec-
 27 tion 9”;

28 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4309(n))” after “subsection (n) of
 29 section 9”; and

30 (iii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4322(b)(1))” after “paragraph (1) of
 31 subsection (b) of section 25”.

32 (91) Section 28 of the Trading with the Enemy Act (50 U.S.C. 4325)
 33 is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4312)” after “section 12”.

34 (92) Section 29(b) of the Trading with the Enemy Act (50 U.S.C.
 35 4326(b)) is amended by—

36 (A) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4309(m))” after “subsection (m) of sec-
 37 tion 9”; and

38 (B) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4322)” after “section 25”.

39 (93) Section 30 of the Trading with the Enemy Act (50 U.S.C. 4327)
 40 is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4309(b), (n))” after “subsection (b)
 41 or (n) of section 9”.

1 (94) Section 32(g) of the Trading with the Enemy Act (50 U.S.C.
2 4329(g)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4309(a))” after “section 9
3 (a) of this Act”.

4 (95) The Act of August 5, 1947 (ch. 499, 50 U.S.C. 4329 notes) is
5 amended as follows:

6 (A) The 3rd paragraph of the preamble is amended by inserting
7 “(50 U.S.C. 4329)” after “section 32 of the Trading With the Enemy
8 Act of October 6, 1917 40 Stat. 411), as amended”.

9 (B) Section 1 is amended by—

10 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4329)” after “section 32 of the Trad-
11 ing With the Enemy Act, as amended”; and

12 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4301 et seq.)” after “pursuant to the
13 Trading With the Enemy Act, as amended”.

14 (96) Section 33 of the Trading with the Enemy Act (50 U.S.C. 4330)
15 is amended by—

16 (A) striking “section 9 or 32” and inserting “section 9 or 32 (50
17 U.S.C. 4309, 4329)”;

18 (B) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4309)” after “suit pursuant to section 9”;
19 and

20 (C) striking “section 9 or 32(a) hereof” and inserting “section 9 or
21 32(a) of this Act (50 U.S.C. 4309, 4329(a))”.

22 (97) Section 34(d) of the Trading with the Enemy Act (50 U.S.C.
23 4331(d)) is amended by striking “section 36 hereof” and inserting “section
24 36 of this Act (50 U.S.C. 4333)”.

25 (98) Section 35 of the Trading with the Enemy Act (50 U.S.C. 4332)
26 is amended by—

27 (A) striking “under sections 9(a), 32, and 34 hereof” and inserting
28 “under sections 9(a), 32, and 34 of this Act (50 U.S.C. 4309(a), 4329,
29 4331)”;

30 (B) striking “by sections 9(a), 32, and 34 hereof” and inserting “by
31 sections 9(a), 32, and 34 of this Act (50 U.S.C. 4309(a), 4329,
32 4331)”.

33 (99) Section 36(b) of the Trading with the Enemy Act (50 U.S.C.
34 4333(b)) is amended by striking “section 9(a) or 32 hereof” and inserting
35 “section 9(a) or 32 of this Act (50 U.S.C. 4309(a), 4329)”.

36 (100) Section 39(a) of the Trading with the Enemy Act (50 U.S.C.
37 4336(a)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4329, 4337, 4338, 4339,
38 4340)” after “section 32, 40, 41, 42 or 43 of this Act”.

39 (101) Paragraph (4) of the Act of September 28, 1950 (50 U.S.C.
40 4337(4)) is amended by striking “section 13 of the War Claims Act of 1948
41 (Public Law 896, 80th Congress, July 3, 1948; 62 Stat. 1240; 50 U.S.C.

1 App. 2001–2013), as amended” and inserting “section 13 of the War
2 Claims Act of 1948 (50 U.S.C. 4110)”.

3 (102) Section 41(a) of the Trading with the Enemy Act (50 U.S.C.
4 4339(a)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4301 et seq.)” after “Trad-
5 ing With the Enemy Act”.

6 (103) Section 43(a) of the Trading with the Enemy Act (50 U.S.C.
7 4341(a)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4309(a), 4329)” after “sec-
8 tion 9(a) or section 32 of this Act”.

9 (104) Section 14 of the Merchant Ship Sales Act of 1946 (ch. 82, 50
10 U.S.C. 4401 note) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4403(e), (f))” after
11 “subsections (e) and (f) of section 5 hereof, as amended”.

12 (105) Section 5 of the Merchant Ship Sales Act of 1946 (50 U.S.C.
13 4403) is amended as follows:

14 (A) Subsection (e)(1) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4405,
15 4401 note)” after “sections 11 and 14 of this Act, as amended”.

16 (B) Subsection (f)(1) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4405,
17 4401 note)” after “sections 11 and 14 of this Act, as amended”.

18 (106) Public Law 85–721 (50 U.S.C. 4403 note) is amended by striking
19 “(50 U.S.C. App., sec. 1738)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4403)”.

20 (107) Section 16(d) of the Maritime Security Act of 1996 (Public Law
21 104–239, 50 U.S.C. 4405 note) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
22 1774(d)(2))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4405(d)(2))”.

23 (108) The Domestic Minerals Program Extension Act of 1953 (ch. 339,
24 50 U.S.C. 4502 note) is amended as follows:

25 (A) Section 3 is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4501 et seq.)”
26 after “Defense Production Act of 1950, as amended”.

27 (B) Section 4 is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4501 et seq.)”
28 after “Public Law 774 (Eighty-first Congress)”.

29 (109) Section 1002(b) of the Implementing Recommendations of the 9/
30 11 Commission Act of 2007 (Public Law 110–53, 50 U.S.C. 4511 note) is
31 amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2071)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C.
32 4511)”.

33 (110) Section 104(b) of the Energy Policy and Conservation Act (Public
34 Law 94–163, 50 U.S.C. 4511 note) is amended by—

35 (A) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4501 et seq.)” after “Defense Production
36 Act of 1950”; and

37 (B) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4511(c))” after “section 101(e) of such
38 Act”.

39 (111) Section 102 of the Defense Production Act of 1950 (50 U.S.C.
40 4512) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4511, 4554)” after “sections
41 101 and 704 of this Act”.

1 (112) Section 108(b)(2)(C) of the Defense Production Act of 1950 (50
2 U.S.C. 4518(b)(2)(C)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4531, 4532,
3 4533)” after “section 301, 302, or 303”.

4 (113) Section 303(e)(1)(C) of the Defense Production Act of 1950 (50
5 U.S.C. 4533(e)(1)(C)) is amended by—

6 (A) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4531)” after “section 301”; and

7 (B) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4532)” after “302”.

8 (114) Section 4(b) of Public Law 113–172 (50 U.S.C. 4533 note) is
9 amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4533(a)(6)(C))” after “Section
10 303(a)(6)(C) of the Defense Production Act of 1950”.

11 (115) Section 842 of the National Defense Authorization Act for Fiscal
12 Year 2010 (Public Law 111–84, 50 U.S.C. 4533 note) is amended by strik-
13 ing “(50 U.S.C. App. 2093)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4533)”.

14 (116) Section 3 of the Defense Production Act Reauthorization of 2003
15 (Public Law 108–195, 50 U.S.C. 4533 note) is amended as follows:

16 (A) Subsection (a) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App.
17 2093(a)(6)(C))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4533(a)(6)(C))”.

18 (B) Subsection (b)(4) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4501 et
19 seq.)” after “Defense Production Act of 1950”.

20 (117) Section 829 of the Bob Stump National Defense Authorization Act
21 for Fiscal Year 2003 (Public Law 107–314, 50 U.S.C. 4533 note) is
22 amended by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2093(a)(6)(C))” and inserting “(50
23 U.S.C. 4533(a)(6)(C))”.

24 (118) Section 304(b) of the Defense Production Act of 1950 (50 U.S.C.
25 4534(b)) is amended as follows:

26 (A) Paragraph (1) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4561)” after
27 “section 711”.

28 (B) Paragraph (2) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4533)” after
29 “section 303”.

30 (119) Section 701(e) of the Defense Production Act of 1950 (50 U.S.C.
31 4551(e)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4511)” after “section 101”.

32 (120) Section 704(a) of the Defense Production Act of 1950 (50 U.S.C.
33 4554(a)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4559)” after “section 709”.

34 (121) Section 4 of the Defense Production Act Amendments of 1975
35 (Public Law 94–152, 50 U.S.C. 4558 note) is amended as follows:

36 (A) Subsection (a)(1) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4558)”
37 after “section 708 of the Defense Production Act of 1950”.

38 (B) Subsection (b) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4501 et
39 seq.)” after “Defense Production Act of 1950”.

40 (C) Subsection (c) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4558)” after
41 “section 708”.

1 (122) Section 136(b) of the Defense Production Act Amendments of 1992
2 (Public Law 102–558, 50 U.S.C. 4559 note) is amended by striking “(50
3 U.S.C. App. 2159)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4559)”.

4 (123) Section 717 of the Defense Production Act of 1950 (50 U.S.C.
5 4564) is amended as follows:

6 (A) Subsection (a) is amended by—

7 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4514)” after “section 104”; and

8 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4557, 4558, 4565)” after “sections
9 707, 708, and 721”.

10 (B) Subsection (c) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4531)” after
11 “section 301 of this Act”.

12 (124) Section 721(f)(4)(A) of the Defense Production Act of 1950 (50
13 U.S.C. 4565(f)(4)(A)) is amended as follows:

14 (A) Clause (i) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j))” after
15 “section 6(j) of the Export Administration Act of 1979”.

16 (B) Clause (ii) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(l))” after
17 “section 6(l) of the Export Administration Act of 1979”.

18 (C) Clause (iii) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(m))” after
19 “section 6(m) of the Export Administration Act of 1979”.

20 (125) Section 7(c)(2) of the Foreign Investment and National Security
21 Act of 2007 (Public Law 110–49, 50 U.S.C. 4565 note) is amended by in-
22 serting “(50 U.S.C. 4565(m))” after “section 721(m) of the Defense Pro-
23 duction Act of 1950”.

24 (126) Section 835(b) of the National Defense Authorization Act for Fis-
25 cal Year 1993 (50 U.S.C. 4566(b)) is amended by striking “(50 U.S.C.
26 App. 2170)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4565)”.

27 (127) Section 722(d) of the Defense Production Act of 1950 (50 U.S.C.
28 4567(d)) is amended as follows:

29 (A) Paragraph (2) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4502(b))”
30 after “section 2(b)”.

31 (B) Paragraph (5) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
32 4511(d)(1))” after “section 101(d)(1)”.

33 (128) Section 7(a)(1) (matter before subparagraph (A)) of the Defense
34 Production Act Reauthorization of 2003 (Public Law 108–195, 50 U.S.C.
35 4568 note) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4568(a))” after “section
36 723(a) of the Defense Production Act of 1950”.

37 (129) Section 123(e)(1)(C) of the Defense Production Act Amendments
38 of 1992 (Public Law 102–558, 50 U.S.C. 4568 note) is amended by insert-
39 ing “(50 U.S.C. 4568(a))” after “section 723(a) of the Defense Production
40 Act of 1950”.

1 (130) Section 201(b)(1)(D) of the Act For Reform In Emerging New De-
2 mocracies and Support and Help for Improved Partnership with Russia,
3 Ukraine, and Other New Independent States, also known as the FRIEND-
4 SHIP Act (Public Law 103–199, 50 U.S.C. 4602 note) is amended by in-
5 serting “(50 U.S.C. 4601 et seq.) after “Export Administration Act of
6 1979”.

7 (131) Section 4 of the Export Administration Act of 1979 (50 U.S.C.
8 4603) is amended as follows:

9 (A) Subsection (a)(2)(B) is amended by—

10 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604(d))” after “section 5(d) of this
11 Act”; and

12 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4614(a))” after “section 12(a) of this
13 Act”.

14 (B) Subsection (d) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4602)” after
15 “section 3 of this Act”.

16 (132) Section 5 of the Export Administration Act of 1979 (50 U.S.C.
17 4604) is amended as follows:

18 (A) Subsection (a)(1) is amended by—

19 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4602(2)(A))” after “section 3(2)(A) of
20 this Act”; and

21 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4603(a))” after “section 4(a) of this
22 Act”.

23 (B) Subsection (e)(3) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
24 4602(2)(A))” after “section 3(2)(A) of this Act”.

25 (C) Subsection (e)(1) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
26 4603(a)(2))” after “section 4(a)(2) of this Act”.

27 (D) Subsection (e)(5) is amended by—

28 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4603(a)(2))” after “section 4(a)(2) of
29 this Act”; and

30 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4603(a)(2)(B))” after “section
31 4(a)(2)(B) of this Act”.

32 (E) Subsection (h)(2) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
33 4602(2)(A))” after “section 3(2)(A) of this Act” in two places.

34 (F) Subsection (k) is amended by—

35 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4602(9))” after “section 3(9) of this
36 Act”; and

37 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4609(o))” after “section 10(o) of this
38 Act”.

39 (G) Subsection (n) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4614(a))”
40 after “section 12(a) of this Act”.

1 (133) Section 1211(a)(1) of the National Defense Authorization Act for
 2 Fiscal Year 2004 (Public Law 108–136, 50 U.S.C. 4604 note) is amended
 3 by striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2415)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4618)”.

4 (134) Section 6 of the Export Administration Act of 1979 (50 U.S.C.
 5 4605) is amended as follows:

6 (A) Subsection (a)(1) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
 7 4602(2)(B), (7), (8), (13))” after “paragraph (2)(B), (7), (8), or (13)
 8 of section 3 of this Act”.

9 (B) Subsection (a)(5) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4609)”
 10 after “section 10 of this Act”.

11 (C) Subsection (f)(3) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4614(e))”
 12 after “section 12(c) of this Act”.

13 (D) Subsection (f)(4) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
 14 4606(g)(3)(A))” after “section 7(g)(3)(A) of this Act”.

15 (E) Subsection (g) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4602(13))”
 16 after “paragraph (13) of section 3 of this Act”.

17 (F) Subsection (h)(4) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
 18 4604(f)(3))” after “section 5(f)(3) of this Act”.

19 (G) Subsection (k)(1) is amended—

20 (i) in subparagraph (A), by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4602(2)(B))”
 21 after “section 3(2)(B) of this Act”; and

22 (ii) in the matter after subparagraph (B), by inserting “(50
 23 U.S.C. 4604(b)(2)(C))” after “section 5(b)(2)(C) of this Act”.

24 (H) Subsection (k)(2) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
 25 4604(b)(2)(C))” after “section 5(b)(2)(C) of this Act”.

26 (I) Subsection (k)(3) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
 27 4604(b)(2)(C))” after “section 5(b)(2)(C)”.

28 (J) Subsection (n)(1)(B) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
 29 4609(e))” after “section 10(e) of this Act”.

30 (K) Subsection (r)(2) is amended by striking “section 6(o)(1) of the
 31 Export Administration Act of 1979” and inserting “paragraph (1)”.

32 (135) Section 7102(e)(2) of the 9/11 Commission Implementation Act of
 33 2004 (Public Law 108–458, title VII, 50 U.S.C. 4605 note) is amended by
 34 inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j))” after “section 6(j) of the Export Adminis-
 35 tration Act of 1979”.

36 (136) Section 108(g)(2) of the Export Administration Amendments Act
 37 of 1985 (Public Law 99–64, titles I, II, 50 U.S.C. 4605 note) is amended
 38 by—

39 (A) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(i), (j), (k))” after “subsection (i),
 40 (j), or (k) of section 6 of the Export Administration Act of 1979”; and

1 (B) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(n))” after “section 6(n) of the Ex-
2 port Administration Act of 1979”.

3 (137) Section 108(l)(2) of the Export Administration Amendments Act
4 of 1985 (Public Law 99–64, titles I, II, 50 U.S.C. 4605 note) is amended
5 by—

6 (A) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(m), (o))” after “Subsections (m) and
7 (o) of section 6 of the Export Administration Act of 1979”; and

8 (B) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(n))” after “section 6(n) of the Ex-
9 port Administration Act of 1979”.

10 (138) Section 7 of the Export Administration Amendments Act of 1981
11 (Public Law 97–145, 50 U.S.C. 4605 note) is amended by inserting “(50
12 U.S.C. 4601 et seq.)” after “provision of the Export Administration Act of
13 1979”.

14 (139) Section 7 of the Export Administration Act of 1979 (50 U.S.C.
15 4606) is amended as follows:

16 (A) Subsection (a)(1) is amended by—

17 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4602(2)(C))” after “In order to carry
18 out the policy set forth in section 3(2)(C) of this Act”; and

19 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4602(2)(C))” after “In curtailing ex-
20 ports to carry out the policy set forth in section 3(2)(C) of this
21 Act”.

22 (B) Subsection (a)(2) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
23 4602(2)(C))” after “section 3(2)(C) of this Act”.

24 (C) Subsection (b)(1) is amended by—

25 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4602(2)(C))” after “policy set forth in
26 section 3(2)(C) of this Act”; and

27 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4602(2)(C))” after “in accordance
28 with section 3(2)(C) of this Act”.

29 (D) Subsection (c)(1)(A) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
30 4602(2)(C))” after “section 3(2)(C) of this Act”.

31 (E) Subsection (c)(3)(A) is amended—

32 (i) in the matter before clause (i), by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
33 4602(2)(C))” after “section 3(2)(C) of this Act”; and

34 (ii) in clause (v), by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4602(2)(C))” after
35 “section 3(2)(C) of this Act”.

36 (F) Subsection (c)(8)(B) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
37 4602(2)(C))” after “section 3(2)(C) of this Act”.

38 (G) Subsection (e)(1) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
39 4602(2)(C))” after “section 3(2)(C) of this Act”.

40 (H) Subsection (e)(5) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4609)”
41 after “section 10 of this Act”.

1 (I) Subsection (g)(1) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
2 4602(2)(A), (B))” after “subparagraph (A) or (B) of paragraph (2) of
3 section 3 of this Act”.

4 (J) Subsection (g)(2) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
5 4602(2)(C))” after “section 3(2)(C) of this Act”.

6 (K) Subsection (g)(3)(A) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
7 4602(2)(B), (C), (7), (8))” after “paragraph (2)(B), (2)(C), (7), or (8)
8 of section 3 of this Act”.

9 (L) Subsection (h)(1) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
10 4602(2)(C))” after “section 3(2)(C) of this Act”.

11 (M) Subsection (i)(2) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
12 4603(a)(2))” after “section 4(a)(2) of this Act”.

13 (140) Section 308 of the Department of the Interior and Related Agen-
14 cies Appropriation Act, 1980 (Public Law 96–126, 50 U.S.C. 4606 note)
15 is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4606(i))” after “section 7(i) of the Ex-
16 port Administration Act of 1979 (Public Law 96–72)”.

17 (141) Section 19(b)(2) of the Export Administration Act of 1979 (Public
18 Law 96–72, 50 U.S.C. 4606 note) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
19 4606(e))” after “section 7(e) of this Act”.

20 (142) Section 8 of the Export Administration Act of 1979 (50 U.S.C.
21 4607) is amended as follows:

22 (A) Subsection (a)(1) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
23 4602(5)(A), (B))” after “subparagraph (A) or (B) of paragraph (5) of
24 section 3 of this Act”.

25 (B) Subsection (b)(1) is amended by—

26 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605)” after “section 6 of this Act”;

27 and

28 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4602(5))” after “section 3(5)”.

29 (C) Subsection (b)(2) is amended by—

30 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4602(5))” after “referred to in section
31 3(5)”; and

32 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4602(5))” after “set forth in section
33 3(5) of this Act”.

34 (143) Section 10 of the Export Administration Act of 1979 (50 U.S.C.
35 4609) is amended as follows:

36 (A) Subsection (f)(3)(C) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
37 4602)” after “section 3 of this Act”.

38 (B) Subsection (o)(4) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
39 4603(a)(2))” after “section 4(a)(2) of this Act”.

1 (144) Section 19(b)(1) of the Export Administration Act of 1979 (Public
2 Law 96–72, 50 U.S.C. 4609 note) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
3 4609)” after “section 10 of this Act”.

4 (145) Section 11 of the Export Administration Act of 1979 (50 U.S.C.
5 4610) is amended as follows:

6 (A) Subsection (b)(3) is amended—

7 (i) in subparagraph (A), by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604, 4605)”
8 after “section 5 or 6 of this Act”; and

9 (ii) in the matter after subparagraph (B), by—

10 (I) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604)” after “section 5”; and

11 (II) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605)” after “section 6”.

12 (B) Subsection (b)(4) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604,
13 4605)” after “section 5 or 6 of this Act”.

14 (C) Subsection (c)(1) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604)”
15 after “section 5 of this Act”.

16 (D) Subsection (c)(2)(A) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
17 4607(a))” after “section 8(a) of this Act”.

18 (E) Subsection (c)(2)(B) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
19 4607(a))” after “section 8(a) of this Act”.

20 (F) Subsection (c)(2)(C) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
21 4607(a))” after “section 8(a) of this Act”.

22 (G) Subsection (g)(1) (matter before subparagraph (A)) is amended
23 by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604)” after “section 5 of this Act”.

24 (H) Subsection (h)(2) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
25 4615(c))” after “section 13(e) of this Act”.

26 (146) Section 11A(g) of the Export Administration Act of 1979 (50
27 U.S.C. 4611(g)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4616)” after “section
28 14”.

29 (147) Section 11B of the Export Administration Act of 1979 (50 U.S.C.
30 4612) is amended as follows:

31 (A) Subsection (a)(1)(A)(i) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
32 4604, 4605)” after “section 5 or 6 of this Act”.

33 (B) Subsection (a)(2) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4610)”
34 after “section 11 of this Act”.

35 (C) Subsection (c) (matter before paragraph (1)) is amended by in-
36 serting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(k), (l))” after “subsections (k) and (l) of sec-
37 tion 6”.

38 (148) Section 11C(a)(2)(B) of the Export Administration Act of 1979
39 (50 U.S.C. 4613(a)(2)(B)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605(j))”
40 after “section 6(j) of this Act”.

1 (149) Section 12 of the Export Administration Act of 1979 (50 U.S.C.
2 4614) is amended as follows:

3 (A) Subsection (a)(1) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4607)”
4 after “section 8 of this Act”.

5 (B) Subsection (a)(2)(B) (matter after clause (iv)) is amended by in-
6 serting “(50 U.S.C. 4603(a)(3))” after “section 4(a)(3)”.

7 (C) Subsection (a)(3)(A) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
8 4607)” after “section 8 of this Act”.

9 (D) Subsection (a)(5) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
10 4610(c))” after “section 11(e) of this Act”.

11 (E) Subsection (c)(1) is amended by—

12 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4607(b)(2))” after “section 8(b)(2)”;

13 and

14 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4610(c)(2)(C))” after “section
15 11(c)(2)(C) of this Act”.

16 (F) Subsection (e) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604(h))”
17 after “section 5(h)”.

18 (150) Section 209(a) of Public Law 113–276 (50 U.S.C. 4614 note) is
19 amended by—

20 (A) striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2411(c))” and inserting “(50 U.S.C.
21 4614(c))”; and

22 (B) striking “(50 U.S.C. App. 2419)” and inserting “(50 U.S.C.
23 4622)”.

24 (151) Section 13 of the Export Administration Act of 1979 (50 U.S.C.
25 4615) is amended as follows:

26 (A) Subsection (a) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4610(c)(2))”
27 after “section 11(c)(2)”.

28 (B) Subsection (c)(1) is amended by—

29 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4607)” after “section 8”; and

30 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4610)” after “section 11 of this Act”.

31 (C) Subsection (e) is amended by—

32 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4609(f))” after “section 10(f) of this
33 Act”; and

34 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4614(c))” after “section 12(c) of this
35 Act”.

36 (152) Section 14 of the Export Administration Act of 1979 (50 U.S.C.
37 4616) is amended as follows:

38 (A) Subsection (a)(1) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4602)”
39 after “section 3”.

40 (B) Subsection (a)(2) is amended by—

1 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604, 4605, 4606)” after “sections 5,
2 6, and 7”; and

3 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604(a), 4605(a), 4606(a))” after
4 “sections 5(a), 6(a), and 7(a)”.

5 (C) Subsection (a)(3) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
6 4604(b))” after “section 5(b)”.

7 (D) Subsection (a)(4) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
8 4604(c)(3))” after “section 5(c)(3)”.

9 (E) Subsection (a)(5) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
10 4604(d))” after “section 5(d)”.

11 (F) Subsection (a)(6) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
12 4604(e))” after “section 5(e)”.

13 (G) Subsection (a)(7) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604(f))”
14 after “section 5(f)”.

15 (H) Subsection (a)(8) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
16 4604(f)(6))” after “section 5(f)(6)”.

17 (I) Subsection (a)(9) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604(g))”
18 after “section 5(g)”.

19 (J) Subsection (a)(10) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
20 4604(h))” after “section 5(h)”.

21 (K) Subsection (a)(11) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4605)”
22 after “section 6”.

23 (L) Subsection (a)(12) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4606)”
24 after “section 7”.

25 (M) Subsection (a)(13) (matter before subparagraph (A)) is amend-
26 ed by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4606(b)(2))” after “section 7(b)(2)”.

27 (N) Subsection (a)(14) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
28 4602(5))” after “section 3(5) of this Act”.

29 (O) Subsection (a)(15) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4609)”
30 after “section 10”.

31 (P) Subsection (a)(16) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
32 4603(e))” after “section 4(e) of this Act”.

33 (Q) Subsection (a)(18) is amended by—

34 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4614(d))” after “section 12(d)”; and

35 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4614(e))” after “section 12(e)”.

36 (R) Subsection (a)(19) is amended by—

37 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4610)” after “section 11”; and

38 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4614)” after “section 12”.

39 (S) Subsection (a)(20) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C.
40 4615(b))” after “section 13(b)”.

1 (T) Subsection (b) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4602)” after
2 “section 3 of this Act”.

3 (U) Subsection (c) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604(i))”
4 after “section 5(i)”.

5 (V) Subsection (d) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4614(e))”
6 after “section 12(c) of this Act”.

7 (153) Section 15 of the Export Administration Act of 1979 (50 U.S.C.
8 4617) is amended as follows:

9 (A) Subsection (b) is amended by—

10 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604(a), 4605(a), 4606(a), 4607(b))”
11 after “section 5(a), 6(a), 7(a), or 8(b)”;

12 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604)” after “carry out the provisions
13 of section 5”;

14 (iii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4603(a))” after “section 4(a)”; and

15 (iv) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604)” after “administering the pro-
16 visions of section 5”.

17 (B) Subsection (c) is amended by—

18 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604(h))” after “section 5(h) of this
19 Act”; and

20 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4603, 4604)” after “sections 4 and
21 5 of this Act”.

22 (154) Section 16(6) of the Export Administration Act of 1979 (50 U.S.C.
23 4618(6)) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604(b)(1))” after “section
24 5(b)(1) of this Act”.

25 (155) Section 17(d) of the Export Administration Act of 1979 (50 U.S.C.
26 4619(d)) is amended as follows:

27 (A) Paragraph (1) is amended by inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4604,
28 4605)” after “section 5 or 6 of this Act”.

29 (B) Paragraph (2) is amended by—

30 (i) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4609)” after “section 10 of this Act”;
31 and

32 (ii) inserting “(50 U.S.C. 4609(j))” after “section 10(j) of this
33 Act”.

○